EXHIBIT

v

’

Bedey |

Kearsarge Telephone Company
Wilton Telephone Company
Hollis Telephone Company
Merrimack County Telephone Company
Docket No. DT 07-027
Company Responses

To OCA Set 2 Data Requests
September 26, 2007

OCA 2-11: If TDS’ proposal for an AFOR is approved by the Commission,
please provide a chart showing today’s basic residential rates for each exchange
and the maximum rate they could increase to in each of the next 5 years by year

(excluding exogenous changes).

Response:

The chart below assumes that the comparable rates charged by Verizon do not
change over the next 5 years. These maximum potential rates are computed per
RSA 374:3-b and are illustrative only.

Year1 | Year2 | Year3 | Year4 | Year5
Max Max Max Max Max
R1 Rate R1 R1 R1 R1 R1

Exchange Rate Cap Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
Hollis $14.59 | $15.67 | $15.67 | $15.67 | $15.67 | $15.67 | $15.67
Wilton $6.72| $14.39| $7.39| $8.13| $8.94| $9.84 | $14.39
Meriden $12.07 | $15.67 | $13.28 | $14.60 | $15.67 | $15.67 | $15.67
New London | $11.02 | $14.39 | $12.12 | $13.33 | $14.39 | $14.39 | $14.39
Andover $10.17 | $14.39 | $11.19 | $12.31 | $13.54 | $14.39 | $14.39
Boscawen $14.39 | $15.67 | $15.67 | $15.67 | $15.67 | $15.67 | $15.67
Salisbury $9.37 | $14.39 | $10.31 | $11.34 | $12.47 | $13.72 | $14.39
Chichester $10.07 | $15.67 | $11.08 | $12.18 | $13.40 | $14.74 | $15.67
Contoocook | $11.20 | $15.67 | $12.32 | $13.55 | $14.91 | $15.67 | $15.67
Hillsborough | $11.20 | $14.39 | $12.32 | $13.55 | $14.39 | $14.39 | $14.39
Warner $11.20 | $14.39 | $12.32 | $13.55 | $14.39 | $14.39 | $14.39
Sutton $11.20 | $14.39 | $12.32 | $13.55 | $14.39 | $14.39 | $14.39
Bradford $11.20 | $14.39 | $12.32 | $13.55 | $14.39 | $14.39 | $14.39
Henniker $11.20 | $14.39 | $12.32 | $13.55 | $14.39 | $14.39 | $14.39
Antrim $11.20 | $14.39 | $12.32 | $13.55 | $14.39 | $14.39 | $14.39
Melvin Village | $11.20 | $14.39 | $12.32 | $13.55 | $14.39 | $14.39 | $14.39

Timothy W. Ulrich is responsible for this response.



